rate. (see also Note 21). As of 31 December 2006 there was only one short term loan with floating
interest rates which was due on 20 January 2007 and therefore, the impact of interest changes had been
immaterial. There is no impact on the Group’s equity.

OJSC “TD “KOPEYKA”

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

33

34. Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Foreign currency risk

The foreign currency risk of the Group arises from the fact that part of the borrowings and cash in bank is
denominated in USD (see Uralsib bank loan in Note 21 b). The Group is not engaged in any significant
hedging activity to mitigate this risk.

The Group limits foreign currency risk by monitoring changes in exchange rates in the currencies in
which its payables and borrowings are denominated.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US Dollar
exchange rate, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax and Group’s equity:

Increase/
decrease

in US Dollar
rate

Effect on
profit

before tax,
`000 RR

As at  31 December 2007 +5%   (44,565)
 -5%   44,565

As at 31 December 2006  +5%   (52,020)
 -5%   52,020

Liquidity risk

The Group policy is to maintain sufficient cash and cash equivalents or have available funding through
an adequate amount of committed credit facilities to meet its operating and financial commitments. Plans
and alternatives to manage the liquidity risk are included in Note 35 ‘going concern’.

The table below summarizes the maturity profile of the Group’s financial liabilities based on contractual
undiscounted payments (there are no liabilities due in more than five years):

As at 31 December 2007 Total
Less than
3 months 3 to 12 month 1 to 5 years

Bank and other loans 2,093,159 487,507 1,605,652 –